Town of Thornton
FEE SCHEDULE

Selectmen's Office FEE
Copies
8.5" x 11" & 8.5" x 14" paper per page $1.00
11" x 17" paper per page $2.00
Audio recordings of meetings on CD per CD $25.00
Zoning Compliance Applications B
Demolition of any structure $25.00
Miscellaneous (see below as defined on Zoning Compliance App.): $50.00
Relocation or Change of Use of any Structure, Change of Roofing,
B Dormer, Deck, Patio, Slab, etc.
Swimming Pool (inground or above ground greater than 18ft diam) _
Garages, Outbuildings, Sheds, Additions, Remodel, Renovations $100.00
Houses, Mobile Homes, Industrial/Commercial buildings, Accessory Apts. $200.00
Property Record Card per page (no charge to owner ) $1.00
Assessing Report (full record on CD, paper & via email ) $150.00
Fax / per page 51.00
Special Event Application $100.00
Recording Fees: Current GCRD pricing at http:/fwww.nhdeeds.com/grafton/GrRecFees.html
First Page Fee as of 4/2015 $12.00
Second Page as of 4/2015 $4.00
Pole License filing fee: $10.00
Highway Department
Labor cost per hour 53850
Equipment cost per hour:
Excavator $72.00
Grader 554.50
Loader 534.50
Backhoe 537.02
Roller $28.75
6-Wheeler Dump Truck ONLY $42.25
Implements used with 6-Wheeler ADD rates below to $42.25:
Front Plow $11.75
_ Front Plow with Wing $19.75
1 ) Sander $5.90
F-550 Truck ONLY ] $35.88
Implements used with F-550 Truck ADD rates below to $35.88: B
Plow Wing $19.75
Sander §3.75
Transfer Station
Tires .
Automobile _$5.00
Truck/SUV $10.00
Industrial $20.00
Appliances
Without Freon {washer, dryer, stove, water heater, microwave) N 55.00
With Freon (air conditioners, refrigerators, dehumidifiers ) o $15.00
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Town of Thornton

FEE SCHEDULE
Transfer Station continued FEE
Mattresses
ALL box springs & stuffed chairs $5.00
AlL mattresses . $10.00
Carpets
Smaller than 10 x 10 ~ $10.00
Larger than 10x 10 ) _$15.00
_|Furniture/Fixtures
Sofa Bads $15.00
Couches $10.00
Toilets & Sinks $5.00
Misc. Wood Furniture; per piece (chair, table, stool, etc.) NO METAL $5.00
TV's & Manitors ’
All monitors L $5.00
less than 25" $10.00
25" - 50" $20.00
51" and larger & Consoles $40.00
Misc. Electronics $15.00
Construction Debris
Misc debris (up to 5 pieces) $5.00
Car trunk or Small SUV load $15.00
| SUVload $30.00
Pickup truck MINIMUM load (short bed) $15.00
Pickup truck HALF load {short bed) $30.00
Pickup truck FULL load {short bed) B %4500
Pickup truck MINIMUM load (long bed) $25.00
Pickup truck HALF load {long bed) $40.00
Pickup truck FULL load ({long bed) $55.00
Pickup truck MINIMUM load (1 ton body or more) $25.00
Pickup truck HALF load {1 ton body or more) $50.00
Pickup truck FULL load (1 ton body or more) $75.00
| Single axle trailer ) $55.00
Double axle trailer ) . 587500
Shingles 10 square maximum B $24.00/square
Propane Tanks '
20 ibs. $5.00
60 Ibs. ' $20.00
Planning / Zoning Department
Regulations e
Campground Regulations $2.00
Excavation Regulations R B $20.00
MasterPlan ' $100.00
Sigh Regulations 152.00
Site Plan Review Regulations 520.00
Subdivision Regulations $20.00
Zoning Ordinance $25.00
Application Fees: (cost of Notice to be added to fee amount) o
Preliminary Consultation/Review NO CHARGE
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Town of Thornton

FEE SCHEDULE
Planning / Zoning Department continued FEE
Boundary Line Adjustment $150.00
Excavation Permit Application $250.00
Issuance of Permit (per NH RSA 155-E:8) $56.00
Home Gccupation $25.00
Sign $25.00
Site Plan Review Application:
Minor Site Plan {Due with application) $100.00
| Major Site Plan {Due with application): ) $150.00
) + multi-family $75 per unit; not to exceed a total of $5,000 ) $75 per unit|
\(Due upon Site Plan approval)
+ non-residential (up to 2,000 square feet){Due upon Site Plan approval) $250.00
+ non-residential {over 2,000 square feet){Due upon Site Plan approval) $500.00
Subdivision Application (add price per lot) $150.00
+ Price per lot up to 3 new lots §75.00
+ Price per lot 4 or more lots $100.00
ZBA Application $250.00
Police Department
Security Camera DVD recording $25.00
Accident Reports:
Accident Report without pictures $10.00
| | Accident Report with pictures $25.00
Arrest Report $10.00
Detail Rate
Without Cruiser $68.50
With Cruiser $73.50
Dog Ordinance — RSA 466.30-a N
Dogs Running at Large *$100.00
Nuisance Offenses $25.00
Menace Offenses 550.00
Vicious Offenses 5100.00
{Parking Violations — RSA 41:11 and RSA 47:17,XVII )
. No Parking Zone - $50.00
Improper Parking _§50.00
| Parking Upon a Sidewalk ' $50.00
Parking in Front of Driveway $50.00
Overnight Parking Violation _ $50.00
Winter Parking Ban {Nov. 1 to May 1) $50.00
Permit Parking $50.00
- _Parking w/in an Intersection or w/in 15 feet of any Intersection $50.00
" Parking w/in a Fire Lane or Within 15 feet of a Fire _Hydrant 7 B $100.00
" No Parking Zone, Handicap $100.00
Incident Report - $10.00
Pistol Permit $10.00
Property Alarm Response $75.00
US Forestry Svc. Detail Rate (Same as above Detail Rate w/cruiser) $73.50
Hawk‘ers/Peddlers Ordinance & Annual Application $50.00
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Town of Thornton

FEE SCHEDULE
Police Department Continued
FEMA Cruiser as per current FEMA rate: $5.00/hr
FEMA # 8072 Patrolling rate as of 2015 $.65/mile
FEMA # 8073 Stationary rate as of 2015 $19.75/hr
All Departments: Fee
|Certified Mail Actual US Postage Rates

At the March 10, 1992 Town Meeting the Warrant Article #5 gave the ng{g’gﬁ&lectmen the
authority pursuant to RSA 41:9-a to establish or amend fees.

Approved/Amended at a duly posted public hearing on May 19, 2010, October 26, 2010,

April 20, 2011, November 6, 2013, May 13, 2015, October 12, 2018,

October 25, 2017 effective November 1, 2017, September 12, 2018 effective September 13, 2018

Signed:
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Iﬁélectman, 1. Gaites Dte {
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